

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.8284 OF 2023**

Rishikesh Mohan Soundane and Ors. .. Petitioners

Vs.

State of Maharashtra,

Through Tribal Development Dept. and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. R.K. Mendadkar for the Petitioners.

Mr. S.B. Kalel, AGP for the Respondent–State.

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &  
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ**

**DATE : 12<sup>TH</sup> OCTOBER, 2023.**

**P.C. :**

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. Interim relief granted earlier is extended till next date.
3. Stand over to 2<sup>nd</sup> November 2023.

**[ FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J. ]**

**[ SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J. ]**