

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8284 OF 2023

Rishikesh Mohan Soundane And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Its Secretary TribalRESPONDENT
Development And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6252 OF 2009

Mohan S/o. Pandit SaundanePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

Adv. R. K. Mendadkar a/w Adv. Priyanka Shaw for Petitioner.

Adv. P. P. Kakade, AGP a/w Adv. Abhijeet Naik for

Respondent in WP/8284/2023.

Adv. P. M. J. Deshpande AGP for State/Respondent in

WP/6252/2009.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/04/2026 (at 4.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)